AP3100P Mid-Range VoIP Gateway
High-performance, Compact Design
VoiceFinder AP3100P Mid-Range VoIP Gateway
VoiceFinder AP3100P Mid-Range VoIP Gateway provides high-
performance Voice over IP(VoIP) solution including IP-routing services
for large enterprise and government. This VoiceFinder AP3100P Mid-
Range VoIP Gateway maintains best voice quality under low speed
network traffic using the latest voice compression algorithm and

• SIP protocol support compliant with IETF RFC3261 (or RFC2543)
• H.323 and SIP dual stack support
Ordering Information
•AP3100P-01 : AP3100P Mid-Range VoIP Gateway Standard
configuration
- One(1) Fast Ethernet, One(1) Ethernet, Console
- PowerPC RISC CPU, 4MB Flash, 32MB SDRAM
- APOS v5.xx with Operation Manual
- Including CAB-LAN, CAB-CON
•AP3100P-FXS4 : 4 Port FXS Interface Module
•AP3100P-FXO4 : 4 Port FXO Interface Module
•AP3100P-FXS2FXO2: 2 Port FXS & 2 Port FXO Interface Module
•AP3100P-E&M4 : 4 Port E&M Interface Module
•CAB-LAN  : RJ45 Ethernet Cable
•CAB-CON : RJ45 RS-232C Console Cable
• G.723.1, G.729.A, G.711 Voice Compressions
• Voice Processing Features Supports